
LOCATION 355 E. SUNSET WAY, ISSAQUAH WA.

PARCEL NUMBER 342406-9096

TOTAL SITE AREA 13,200 SQ. FT. (0.303 ACRES)

ZONING MF-H MULTI-FAMILY HIGH (29 DU/ACRE)

MAX DU/ ACRE 29 DU / 0.303 ACRES = 8.787 UNITS

SITE



VEHICLE ACCESS
OFF ALLEY

PRIMARY PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS OFF E. SUNSET
WAY

EM
ER

G
EN

C
Y 

EX
IT

BIKE BLDG
ACCESS OFF
ALLEY



LOCATION 355 E. SUNSET WAY, ISSAQUAH WA.

PARCEL NUMBER 342406-9096

TOTAL SITE AREA 13,200 SQ. FT. (0.303 ACRES)

ZONING MF-H MULTI-FAMILY HIGH (29 DU/ACRE)

MAX DU/ ACRE 29 DU / 0.303 ACRES = 8.787 UNITS

PARKING REQUIREMENTS PER TABLE 18.09.050

LAND USE REQUIRED PARKING

RESIDENTIAL

MULTIFAMILY: STUDIO
APARTMENT

MULTIFAMILY: OTHER THAN
STUDIO

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED  FOR PROPOSED BUILDING

16

PARKING SPACES PROVIDED  FOR PROPOSED BUILDING

GARAGE PARKING

STANDARD STALLS 9'-0"x20'-0" 10

COMPACT STALLS  MIN. 9'-0"x15'-0" 4

HANDICAPPED STANDARD STALLS 9'-0"x20'-0" 1

TOTAL 15

ON SITE PARKING

VAN HANDICAPPED STALL 16'-0"x20'-0" 1

STANDARD STALLS 9'-0"x20'-0" 1

TOTAL 17

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE

REQUIREMENTS PER 18.07.360 TABLE 1

PROVIDED IMPERVIOUS AREAS

OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS
REQUIRED

REQUIRED MIN. OUTDOOR SPACE PER UNIT (6'-0"x8'-0" MIN. DIM.) 48 SF. /
UNITS

(PRIVATE OR COMMON OPEN SPACE) PER 18.07.440 8 UNITS 384 SQ. FT

PROVIDED (PRIVATE OPEN SPACE)
1ST FLOOR 2ND FLOOR 3RD FLOOR PROVIDED

8 UNITS

DECK AREA 650 SQ. FT.

OCCUPANT LOAD

*
FLOOR AREA GROSS: THE FLOOR AREA WITHIN THE INSIDE PERIMETER OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS OF THE
BUILDING UNDER CONSIDERATION. (NOT INCLUDING VENT SHAFTS AND COURTS) INCLUDING
CORRIDORS, STAIRWAYS, CLOSETS AND INTERIOR WALL THICKNESS COLUMNS OR OTHER FEATURES.
ALSO INCLUDES THE USABLE AREA UNDER THE HORIZONTAL PROJECTIONS OF THE ROOF OR FLOOR
ABOVE  (IE; PRIVATE OPEN SPACE/ DECKS)

** FLOOR AREA NET;  THE ACTUAL OCCUPIED AREA NOT INCLUDING UNOCCUPIED ACCESSORY AREAS SUCH
AS CORRIDORS, STAIRWAYS, TOILET ROOMS, MECHANICAL ROOMS AND CLOSETS.

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS BY FLOOR (TABLE 1004.1.2)

GARAGE FLOOR (S-2)

PARKING
GARAGES

*

RESIDENTIAL GARAGE  FLOOR

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL  FIRST FLOOR

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL  SECOND FLOOR

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL  THIRD FLOOR

RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL

ZONING MF-H MULTI-FAMILY HIGH (29 DU/ACRE)

OCCUPANCY R-2 (MULTI-FAMILY) RESIDENTIAL / S-2 PARKING

SEISMIC ZONE D1

WIND DESIGN EXPOSURE 85 MPH

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF (ASSUMED)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V-A

BUILDING CODE: I.B.C. 2012

MECHANICAL CODE: I.M.C. 2012

PLUMBING CODE U.P.C 2012

ENERGY CODE: W.S.EC. 2012 ED.

ELECTRICAL CODE: 2008 N.E.C. (NFPA 70)

FIRE CODE: I.F.C. 2012

THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SETION 34,
TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST, W.M., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF MILL STREET, WHICH IS 30 FEET SOUTH AND
EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SUBDIVISION;
THENCE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 110 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 120 FEET;
THENCE WEST 110 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 120 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

RESIDENTIAL CODE REVIEW

BUILDING AREA TOTAL

BUILDING HEIGHT

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION

SPRINKLERED:

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA:
AREA INCREASE PER I.B.C.
506.3
TOTAL ALLOWABLE BLDG. AREA

TOTAL DWELLING UNITS

TYPE 'A' ACCESSIBLE UNITS

TYPE 'B' ACCESSIBLE UNITS

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION

BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE (LIVING AREA ONLY) PER FLOOR (INCLUDING CORRIDOR, STAIR AND
ELEVATOR)

GARAGE
FLOOR 1ST FLOOR 2ND FLOOR 3RD FLOOR TOTAL

* * * *

*
BUILDING AREA THE AREA INCLUDED WITHIN SURROUNDING EXTERIOR WALLS (AND FIRE WALLS) EXCLUSIVE OF VENT
SHAFTS AND COURTS.  AREAS OF THE BUILDING NOT PROVIDED WITH SURROUNDING WALLS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN
THE BUILDING AREA IF SUCH AREAS ARE INCLUDED WITHIN THE HORIZONTAL PROJECTIONS OF THE ROOF OR FLOOR
ABOVE..

BUILDING DECK AND STORAGE SQUARE FOOTAGE AREA

DECK AREA

STOR. AREA
BLDG AREA

TOTAL

PARKING STRUCTURE CODE REVIEW

BUILDING AREA TOTAL

BUILDING HEIGHT

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION

SPRINKLERED:

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA:

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION

DWELLING UNITS ALLOWED 18.07.360 TABLE 1

29 DU / 0.303 ACRES = 8.787 UNITS

UNIT TYPE AND COUNT PROVIDED

UNIT NAME UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COUNT AREA TOTAL UNIT AREA

TOTAL 8 UNITS

TYPE 'A' ACCESSIBLE UNITS

TYPE 'B' ACCESSIBLE UNITS

&
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GARAGE PARKING

STANDARD STALLS 9'-0"x20'-0" 10
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TOTAL 17
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REQUIREMENTS PER 18.07.360 TABLE 1

PROVIDED IMPERVIOUS AREAS

OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED

REQUIRED MIN. OUTDOOR SPACE PER UNIT (6'-0"x8'-0" MIN. DIM.) 48 SF. /
UNITS

(PRIVATE OR COMMON OPEN SPACE) PER 18.07.440 8 UNITS 384 SQ. FT

PROVIDED (PRIVATE OPEN SPACE)

1ST FLOOR 2ND FLOOR 3RD FLOOR PROVIDED

8 UNITS

DECK AREA 650 SQ. FT.

THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SETION 34,
TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST, W.M., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF MILL STREET, WHICH IS 30 FEET SOUTH AND
EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SUBDIVISION;
THENCE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 110 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 120 FEET;
THENCE WEST 110 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 120 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

DWELLING UNITS ALLOWED 18.07.360 TABLE 1
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GARAGE FLOOR BUILDING PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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FIRST FLOOR BUILDING PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"



SECOND FLOOR BUILDING PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"



THIRD FLOOR BUILDING PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"



STAIR A

ELEVATOR

HALLWAY
HALLWAY
HALLWAY
LOBBY

AVERAGE GRADE
=112.275'

UNIT 1553
UNIT 1583(2)
UNIT 1583(1)
GARAGE

NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

ELEVATION NOTES



STAIR A
UNIT 1037(3)
UNIT 1037(2)
UNIT 1037 HC
GARAGE

UNIT 1418(2)
UNIT 1418(1)
GARAGE

AVERAGE GRADE
=112.275'

EAST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

ELEVATION NOTES



UNIT 1418(2)
UNIT 1418(1)
GARAGE

AVERAGE GRADE
=112.275'

SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

ELEVATION NOTES



STAIR B
UNIT 1418(2)
UNIT 1418(1)
GARAGE

UNIT 1553
UNIT 1583(2)
UNIT 1583(1)
GARAGE

AVERAGE GRADE
=112.275'

WEST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

ELEVATION NOTES



1418(2)

1583(1)

1553

1418(1)

1583(2)

BUILDING SECTION B-B 
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"



1418(2)

1418(1)1037   HC

1037(2)

1037(3)

BUILDING SECTION C-C 
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"



1418(2)

1418(1)
1037   HC

1037(2)

1037(3)

BUILDING SECTION D-D
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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